Transient Voltage Suppressor
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications
BV-SLC2512T
Order Code:BV-SLC2512T
Version: A0 2016-03-14
 1 / 4

 2 / 4
Part Number System
BV        SLC2512T
(1)           (2)
(1) Bencent  TVS
(2) Series: SLC2512T etc.
Mark
U33: Marking
V-I Curve
Thermal Considerations
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
TJ Operating Junction Temperature Range -55 to+150 ℃
TS Storage Temperature Range -55 to+150 ℃
Environmental Characteristics
Testing Items Technical Standards
High Temperature Reverse Bias Test
Temperature:150±3℃,Bias=80%VDRM
Time:168H
High Temperature Life Test
Temperature:150℃
Time:168H
High-low Temperature Cycle Test
Temperature:From-40℃ to 125℃
Dwell time:30min,100 cycles
High Temperature & High Humidity Test
Temperature:85℃ Humidity:85%
Test time:168H
Pressure Cooker Test
Temperature:121℃, 2atm. Humidity:100%
Test time:168H
Resistance of Soldering Heat
Temperature:260±5℃
Time of dip soldering:10s, 3 times
Note: The above testing items can be specified by customers by contacting Bencent service
Parameters Definition
VC Clamping voltage
IPP Peak pulse current
VDRM Stand-off Voltage
VBR Breakdown Voltage
IDRM Reverse Leakage Current
IR Test current
PPP Peak Pulse Power Dissipation
Transient Voltage Suppressor
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications
BV-SLC2512T
Order Code:BV-SLC2512T
Version: A0 2016-03-14
 3 / 4
Product Dimensions
DFN2010P8
Transient Voltage Suppressor
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications
BV-SLC2512T
Order Code:BV-SLC2512T
Version: A0 2016-03-14
 4 / 4
Reflow Profile
Package Reel Information
Reflow Condition Pb-Free Assembly
Pre Heat
Temperature Min 150℃
Temperature Max 200℃
Time (Min to Max) 20 – 80 secs
Average ramp up rate (Liquid)
Temperature (TL)to peal
3℃/s Max.
TS (Max) to Tl-Ramp-up Rate 3℃/s Max.
Reflow